

MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM Governor

HOWIE MORALES

Lt. Governor

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

1190 St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM, 87505
Phone (505) 476-8620 Fax (505) 476-8656
www.env.nm.gov/drinking_water/



JAMES C. KENNEY
Cabinet Secretary

JENNIFER J. PRUETT
Deputy Secretary

SENT VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

October 27, 2020

Barbara Johnstad Burger Boy PO Box 185 Cedar Crest, NM 87008

RE: Administrative Compliance Order, No. 2020-ACO-14 Burger Boy, PWS# NM3595201

Ms. Johnstad.

Please find attached Administrative Compliance Order No. 2020-ACO-14 issued to Kathleen Cushing, for Burger Boy, PWS# NM3595201. Please review the Administrative Compliance Order (Order) carefully to understand what action must be taken to comply with the requirements of the Order. Kathleen Cushing has a right to answer the allegations in the Order and request a hearing, NMSA 1978, §§ 61-33-120.E and 74-1-10.E and 20.1.5 NMAC (available at www.env.nm.gov).

Pursuant to the NMED Delegation Order dated January 15, 2020, the Cabinet Secretary has delegated the authority to issue Administrative Compliance Orders under the Environmental Improvement Act ("EIA"), NMSA 1978, § 74-1-10, and the Drinking Water Regulations ("DW Regulations"), 20.7.10 NMAC to the Director of the Water Protection Division.

If you have any questions or need assistance with meeting the requirements of this Order, please contact Maria J. Medina, Enforcement Coordinator, at 505-629-7223 or via email at maria.medina@state.nm.us.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Roose Water Protection Division Director

cc. Compliance Officer (Electronic)
Region 6, EPA (Electronic)
David D Massey (Electronic)
ELECTRONIC CENTRAL FILE BY WATER SYSTEM